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Bombardier, Kelly and Carole
[Zachary, Charli]
1513 Cripple Creek Rd.
Kannapolis NC 28081-5760
(704) 932-5788

caroleb@carolina.rr.com

Commike, Fred and Harriet
3375 Garrett Drive SW
Concord NC 28027-8089
(704) 792-2329

retiredf@gmail.com

Cutler, Brian and Karin
[Penelope, Dennis, Alison]
6 Mclvor Street
Whitby, Ontario
L1R21L9 Canada
(905) 721-0260

briancutler@mac.com
karinhcutler@hotmail.com

Gordon, Jason and Doris
[Jacqueline]
1610 Dennbriar Dr. NW
Concord NC 28027-7836
(704) 786-4152

dorisgordon@carolina.rr.com

Herschenfeld, Phyllis
4135 Mine Spring Rd.
Concord NC 28025-8018

(917) 681-9775
PH1210@aol.com

Holtzman, Seth
Lisa Boguslaw
[Ava]
1718 E. Park Rd
Salisbury NC 28144-2470
(704) 636-8626

sholtzma@catawba.edu
Ibogusla@catawba.edu

Horowitz, Alexander
Madeline Holzapfel Horowitz
Sylvia Holzapfel
2198 Donnington Ln NW
Concord NC 28027-3321
(980) 355-0117

doowop56@aol.com

Huneycutt, Keri
[Noah]
218 Kendra Dr. SW
Concord NC 28025-3723
(704) 795-1389

kerihuneycutt@yahoo.com

Jacobson, Richard and Jinmei
[Philip, JingJing, LingLing]
9723 College View Lane
Charlotte NC 28262-9731
(704) 549-4593

RichardEJacobson@hotmail.com

Jensen, Ginger and Tom
[Leanna, John]

7700 Windsor Forest Place
Harrisburg NC 28075-9507
(704) 455-5291

gjensen100@hotmail.com

Jewel, Lisa
[Jackie]
[125 N Lynbrook Dr.]
P.O. Box 1617
Davidson NC 28036-1617
(704) 892-6672

Iskjewel@aol.com

Jordan, Kimberly K.
8516 Lyman Oak Court
Huntersville NC 28078-6873
(704) 948-0369

kkjordan@uncc.edu

King, William T.
71 Eden St. NW
Concord NC 28027-6112
(704) 791-6142

wtking@carolina.rr.com

Kingberg, Arthur H. and Ruth G.

1725 Thompson Dr.
Concord NC 28025-8780
(704) 787-8313

dorking@carolina.rr.com

Leder, Samuel and Shannon
[Matthew, Bennett]
805 McGregor Dr. NE
Concord NC 28025-2573

(704) 795-5486
SLeder@gotopotter.com

Lieberman, Brenda
116 Rainbow Dr. #1684
Livingston TX 77399-1016
(936) 933-1685

blieberman581@yahoo.com

Mace, Jody and Stan
[Kyla, Charlie]
3518 Amaranthus Ct.
Charlotte NC 28269-1318
(704) 494-4130

jodymace@carolina.rr.com

Malin, Teresa and Judah
[Caleb, Gabriel]
1402 Weatherstone Place
Concord NC 28025-8530

(704) 454-7556
duffster218@hotmail.com

Notarius, Amy
904 Poplar St.
Apt. 9
Salisbury NC 28144-3246

(704) 640-0769
Amybert_98@yahoo.com

Owens, Ashley
9547 University Terrace
Apt. C
Charlotte NC 28262-0004
(704) 490-1118

rcewwstudio@gmail.com

Owens, Jonathan
Dannoharu 900-96
Pureseransu Oita #303
Oita, Oita 870-1124
Japan

boxthief@gmail.com

Partridge, Jill and John
[Pamela, Alex]
418 Delburg St.
Davidson NC 28036-6945
(704) 895-1417

jrbrdie@yahoo.com

Quintero, Pasquale and Laiko
[Gabriel]
1401 Moss Creek Dr.
Harrisburg NC 28075-8701
(980) 454-7287

Icquintero82@gmail.com

Raburn, William and Cynthia
1213 Hardwicke P1. NW
Concord NC 28027-9653
(704) 782-4631

cindyraburn@ctc.net

Roberts, Stewart and Julie
[Benjamin, Jason, Adam]

3225 Cal Bost Road
Midland NC 28107-8792

(704) 786-1578
SROBE36721@aol.com

Sanchez, Mindy Birman
Elena Birman
[Fernando]
9883 Fern Dancer Ct.
Concord NC 28027-8226
(704) 787-9657

mindylaw31@aol.com



Serulneck, Michael
Carla Eastis
[Sarasota]
1305 Maxwell Street
Salisbury NC 28144-2839
(704) 638-6326

cmeastis@catawba.edu

Smith, Stephen and Robbin
[Jillian, Rebecca]
8842 Glenside St.
Huntersville NC 28078-5634
(704) 948-0911

stephensmithnc@bellsouth.net
robbinsmith@bellsouth.net

Sternbach, Janet
206 W. Yacht Dr.
Oak Island NC 28465-6823
(910) 278-7409

sundown@ec.rr.com

Thiede, Barbara and Ralf
[Erik]
570 Wilhelm Place NE
Concord NC 28025-2530

(704) 784-4616
Barbara.Thiede@earthlink.net
Ralf.Thiede@earthlink.net

Waldman, Jessica
6245 Hackberry Creek Trl.
Apt. 523
Charlotte NC 28269-0473
(704) 919-0906

jessica.waldman@hotmail.com

Walshin, Francine
835 Beaty Street, Apt. B2
Davidson NC 28036-9000
(704) 439-4432

franwalshin@gmail.com

President
Vice President / Secretary

Membership Director
Director of Social and Adult Programming

Director of Religious Services

Director of Communications
Treasurer

at large

Ruth Kingberg’s
childhood synagogue in
Goppingen, Germany;
destroyed during
Kristallnacht.

Temple Or Olam

www.or-olam.org
704.720.7577

Robbin Smith (2009-2011)
Ginger Jensen (2008-2010)

Jill Partridge (2009-2011)
Laiko Quintero (2009-2010)

Dr. Barbara Thiede, senior student rabbi (2008-2010)

Jody Mace (2008-2010)
Richard Jacobson (2009-2011)

Lisa Boguslaw (2009-2011)



